A/1K-NI
Series
Nickel Temperature
Sensor
The A/1K-NI Series temperature sensors incorporate a thin film RTD
sensor, which provides a predictable output over the specified temperature
range of -50 to 275oF.  These sensors are available in a two-wire
configuration incorporating high accuracy and interchangeability

3/8" NPT (PG11)
CONDUIT KNOCKOUTS
Ordering Information
Sensor Configuration        Communication Jack1 Pot Value1 Setpoint Indicator1 Pot Action1
A/       [     ]     -[     ]  -[     ]       -[     ] -[     ]         -[     ]
R - Room RJ4 (4 Pin RJ11) 400 Cool | Warm DA (Direct)
RS - Room w/ Setpoint RJ6 (6 Pin RJ12) 1K 55 to 85 RA (Reverse)
RO - Room w/ Override 2K 10 to 30o C
RSO - Room w/ Setpoint & Override
5KD - Duct 4”, 8”, 12”, 18”
8.5KDO - Duct without box 4”, 8”, 12”, 18”
10KI - Immersion3 2.5”, 4”, 6”
20KA - Bendable Copper Averaging 8’, 12', 24'
100KS - Strap On3
O - Outdoor Air
SP - Stainless Plate
BBS - Brass Button Sensor
BP - Bullet Probe
W - Raw
RS232 (Stereo Jack)
3K
SBS - Stainless Button Sensor
W-6’ - Raw Sensor w/6’Leads
Display1
-[     ]
(   ) No Display
       (Standard)
(DF) LCD Display
           (Degrees F)
(DC) LCD Display
           (Degrees C)
Housing Type2
-[     ]
(PB) Plastic Housing
       (Standard)
(GD)  Galvanized
(BB) NEMA 3R
(4X) NEMA 4X
TE-6
2.50" (64 mm)
4.00" (102 mm)
6.25" (158.75 mm)
Well Insertion (U-Length)
(53.85mm)
2.12”
(106.68mm)
4.20”
(41.15mm)
1.62”
1/2” NPT CONDUIT
KNOCKOUTS (8X)
U-LENGTH
3
1These Options are only available on ACI’s Room Configurations.
 Resistors are available in series with pot values listed above.
 Contact ACI for details.
2Duct, Bendable Copper and Rigid Averaging come standard w/ plastic boxes.
  Optional enclosures include NEMA 3R (BB), NEMA 4X (4X) or the
  Galvanized Junction Box (GD).
3Immersion and Strap-On sensors come standard with the galvanized junction box.
   (The plastic enclosure is also available but is rated for applications below 140
   degrees F)  Additional enclosures include NEMA 3R (BB) or NEMA
   4X (4X) for immersion and NEMA 4X (4X) for Strap On.